
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016942-2022 

Contract

External Audit Services

PROCURE PLUS HOLDINGS LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016942
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032dc6  
Published 21 June 2022, 2:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

PROCURE PLUS HOLDINGS LIMITED

The Lancastrian Office Centre,Talbot Road

MANCHESTER

M320FP

Contact

Andrew McGuinness

Email

procurementadmin@procure-plus.com

Telephone

+44 1618741831

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016942-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016942-2022
mailto:procurementadmin@procure-plus.com


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.procure-plus.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

External Audit Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79212100 - Financial auditing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Procure Plus Holdings Limited (Procure Plus) are a commercial, not for profit, company
that specialises in the procurement of goods and services related to both new-build and
repair and maintenance and repairs for a wide range of social housing clients. Procure
Plus clients are largely registered social housing providers. Procure Plus would like to
procure and enter into contract for the services of an external auditor to undertake the
drafting of statutory accounts, financial statements and the audit report. Additionally the

http://www.procure-plus.com


Page 3 to 6

successful provider will required to undertake the preparation of corporation tax returns.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £458,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procure Plus are seeking to appoint an external auditor. The successful company will be
required to undertake the drafting of statutory accounts, financial statements and the audit
report. Additionally the successful company will `be required to undertake the preparation
of corporation tax returns.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-010026

/Notice/010026-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crowe UK

Manchester

M2 5NT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £458,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-28T23:10:58+0100
	TCPDF




